MRA	. 11-30-	2000		
FORM PTO-1595	- UC - 1 1 Martin Mari Martani (		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark
11 9,00			<b>-</b> 836	55 <b>- '-</b>
Tab settings 0 00 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	101532	2368		al documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
ANATOLY ROKHVARGER		Name: ADVANCED CERAMIC TECHNOLOGI		
		XMEXAX	<b>es</b> s	INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying page (jes)	attached? 🛄 yes 🕎 n	• State of	Inc.	New YorK
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Merger		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignments NOV 0 9 2000	Sireet Address: 111 Fulton Street.			
Security Agreement Change of Name		Fourth Flogr		
Other		City New York State NY ZIF 1003		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XXN			
4. Application number(s) or patent nun	nber(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	the execution da	ite of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
S.N. 09/058,912	5,911,941			
S.N. 09/058,902		· _	·	
	Additional numbers		·	No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li></ol>		6. Total numbe	er of application	ons and patents involved: 3
Name: Warren N. Low				
Internal Address: Low and Low		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	<u>    120.00</u>
	·			
				need to deposit appoint
Street Address: P.O. Box 2184		Authorized to be changed to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arlington State: VA ZIP 22202		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Chy: <u>Allington</u> Sate:			copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
and the second	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		$\overline{}$	······································	
To the best of my knowledge and belie	f. the foregoing information	in is yue and to	prrect and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Warren N. Low	Hand	M Fall	1	Nov. 8, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date
2 0		-	her of pases cor	nprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	Do not detach (			
Mail documents to be recorded with re		•		
Man documents to be recorded with re			-1	
	Commissioner of Paten Box Assign	nments	FKS	
Public hurden reporting for	Washington, I		Nerges shares	30 minutes and
Public burden reporting for document to be recorded, incl	uding time for reviewing	the document an	d gathering H	ne data needed.
and completing and reviewing	nie sample cover sneet. I		garding this 1	0 FRAME: 0768

Chafracutt.

of

## Know Everyone by these Presents,

THAT ANALOLY ROKHVARGER

1865 Ocean Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11230

assignor(s),

in consideration of \$ 10.00 A , the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold and by these presents

does grant, assign and convey unto ADVANCED CERAMIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., assignce all of Assigno's Right, Title and Interest in and to each of the following, which Assignor had previously Assigned to Nucon Systems, Inc., and is now entitled to assign to Assignce pursuant to Agreement with Nucon Systems, Inc.:

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 5,911,941;
- Two (2) patents pending before the U.S. Patent Office in the assignor's name filed on April 10, 1998 as application nos.
  09/058,912 and 09/058,902 and all modifications, amendments and supplements thereto; and
- (3) All ideas, information, know-how, technical data, processes, formulas, drawings and designs, innovations, trade secrets, customer lists, inventions, discoveries or improvements, marketing concepts, business plans and any other business related information discovered, conceived, acquired or developed by assignor, either solely or jointly with others, in any way related to the development, adaptation, exploitation, manufacturing, marketing and/or promotion of technologies for the encapsulation, conveyance, storage and disposal of radioactive and other hazardous materials. heretofore created, including without limitation, the above created while employed by Nucon Systems, Inc..

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the said assignee(s) executors, administrators and assigns forever, to and for the use of the assignee(s), hereby constituting and appointing said assignee(s) true and lawful attorney(s) irrevocable, in assignor's name, place and stead, for the purposes aforesaid, to ask, demand, sue for, attach, levy, recover and receive all such sum and sums of money which now are, or may hereafter become due, owing and payable for, or on account of all or any of the accounts, dues, debts, and demands above assigned, and giving and grantif g unto the said attorney(s) full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite and necessary, as fully, to all intents and purposes, as assignor's might or could do, if personally present, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said attorney(:) or attorney's substitute shall lawfully do, or cause to be done by virtue hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set day of April 26, 2000.

SIGNED, SEALID AND DELIVERED IN THE PRESEVCE OF

A hore worry w \_\_\_\_\_L.S.

hand(s) and seal(s) the

.....L.S.

PATENT REEL: 011260 FRAME: 0769

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000**